



2024-DHC-3687-DB

\$~49 to 53 & 57 to 61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(49)+ W.P.(C) 8827/2025 & CM APPLs. 37724-29/2025

DIMPLE ARORA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

(50)+ W.P.(C) 8831/2025 & CM APPLs. 37734-39/2025

POOJA VERMA AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

(51)+ W.P.(C) 8832/2025 & CM APPLs. 37740-45/2025

SUMAN LATA BHARDWAJ AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh



2024-DHC-3687-DB

Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through:

(52)+ W.P.(C) 8833/2025 & CM APPLs. 37746-51/2025

RUCHI KAUSHIK AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Mr.
Shashank Singh, Advs. for R-1
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

(53)+ W.P.(C) 8834/2025 & CM APPLs. 37752-57/2025

ABDUR REHMAN AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,



Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv.
(57)+ W.P.(C) 8835/2025 & CM APPLs. 37784-89/2025
CHANDER MOHAN AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Adv.

versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv.

(58)+ W.P.(C) 8836/2025 & CM APPLs. 37790-95/2025
DIVAKER SINGH AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Adv.

versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.
.....Respondents
Through:

(59)+ W.P.(C) 8840/2025 & CM APPLs. 37799-37804/2025
VIPIN KUMAR SHARMA AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Adv.



2024-DHC-3687-DB

versus

GOVT NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam,
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

(60)+ W.P.(C) 8842/2025 & CM APPLs. 37814-19/2025

SAURABH DASS AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

(61)+ W.P.(C) 8846/2025 & CM APPLs. 37824-29/2025

SHIPRA SHARMA AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
with Ms. Hetvi Patel, Mr. Atul
Kumar Srivastava, Mr. Paul
Kumar Kalai, Mr. Umesh
Kumar, Mr. Manik Gupta,
Advs.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC, Ms.
Jyoti Tyagi, Ms. Priya Shukla,
Mr. Aveeraj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

02.07.2025

%



1. We are informed that matters claiming similar reliefs are listed today before the bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Digpaul.
2. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list these petitions before the same bench today itself.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 2, 2025/pr/kj/DG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)